to mean and include one or more committee(s) constituted/ to be constituted by the Board), the approval 

of the Shareholders of the Company (“Members”) be and is hereby accorded to the Scheme of Reduction 

of Share Capital as submitted to BSE Limited, (“Scheme”) and to reduce the accumulated losses of the 

Company to the extent of Rs. 3,84,61,500 (Rupees Three crores Eighty Four Lakhs Sixty one Thousand Five 

Hundred only) out of Total Accumulated Loss of Rs. 6,86,14,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Eighty Six Lakhs 

Fourteen Thousand Only) and the same to be set-off against the paid up capital of the Company from Rs. 

4,27,35,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand) comprising of 42,73,500 

(Forty Two lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 

to INR 42,73,500 /- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Only) divided into 

4,27,350 (Four Lakhs Twenty seven Thousand and Three Hundred Fifty) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

Ten only) each by writing-off against the Accumulated Losses to the tune of Rs. 3,84,61,500 (Rupees Three 

crores Eighty Four Lakhs Sixty one Thousand Five Hundred only). 

RESOVED FURTHER THAT the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company be 

reduced from Rs. 4,27,35,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand) comprising 

of 42,73,500 (Forty Two lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

CRESANTO GLOBAL LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Raymed Labs Limited) 

CIN: L22203UP1992PLC014240 
Reg.off.- C- 273 , C block , sector 63, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India, 

201301, Website- www.raymedlab.com 
Email- raymedlabs@rediffmail.com, Phone no. 7738669898 

Ten only) each to INR 42,73,500 /- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

divided into 4,27,350 (Four Lakhs Twenty seven Thousand and Three Hundred Fifty) equity shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each by writing-off against the Accumulated Losses to the tune of Rs. 3,84,61,500 

(Rupees Three crores Eighty Four Lakhs Sixty one Thousand Five Hundred only), as on record date.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval of the Members of the Company be and is hereby also accorded for 

Reduction of Share Capital of the Company by making corresponding adjustments by way of debit to: The 

paid-up equity share capital for 38,46,150 (Thirty Eight Lakhs Forty Six Thousand One Hundred and Fifty) 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- Indian Rupees Ten only). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT upon confirmation of the Scheme by NCLT and the aforesaid authorities and 

becoming effective and operative, without any further act or deed by the equity shareholders (including 

but not limited to sending appropriate instructions to the depository participants NSDL and CDSL), the 

abovementioned equity shares of the Company i.e. 38,46,150 (Thirty Eight Lakhs Forty Six Thousand One 

Hundred and Fifty) equity shares of Rs. 10/- Indian Rupees Ten only) on record date shall stand cancelled, 

extinguished and rendered invalid without any obligations and consequences of whatsoever nature to the 

Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT subject to confirmation of the Scheme by NCLT and all other approvals from

[...]

Bajaj has confirmed that the firm is eligible for appointment as the Secretarial 

Auditor and has not incurred any disqualification specified by the Securities and Exchange Board of India. 

The proposed remuneration to be paid to the Secretarial Auditor for the financial year 2025-26 is Rs.  25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only). The said remuneration excludes applicable taxes and out of pocket 

expenses. The remuneration for the subsequent years of his term shall be fixed by the Board of Directors 

based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee of the Company.